

Child Saving Institute Appoints New Program Director

OMAHA, NEBRASKA, UNITED STATES, March 2, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ --Child Saving Institute, an Omaha-area nonprofit dedicated to the prevention, intervention, and healing of child abuse, neglect, and trauma, has announced Jovan Johnson as the Director of Child Welfare Services

Johnson possesses more than 20 years of experience working with children and families, serving the Omaha community in various roles. Formerly, Johnson served as a Pathways to Permanency Specialist with the Nebraska Home Society and a Child and Family Service Specialist with the Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS). Most recently, Johnson supervised the Omaha Healthy Start (OHS) program at Charles Drew Health Center.

Johnson holds a bachelor's degree in education and human services from the University of Nebraska-Lincoln and a master's degree in human services with a concentration in leadership from Northeastern University. To learn more about CSI's entire leadership team visit childsaving.org.

Jovan Johnson is the new program director of Child Saving Institute's Child Welfare Services

About Child Saving Institute (CSI) CSI is dedicated to preventing, intervening, and healing child abuse, neglect, and trauma. For 130 years, CSI has been "Responding to the cry of a child" and meeting the changing needs of the Omaha, Nebraska metro area children. CSI serves approximately 2,500 children and families each year. To learn more about CSI and the programs and services offered, please visit <u>www.childsaving.org</u> or follow CSI on Facebook, Twitter, and Instagram.

Chelsey Haas Child Saving Institute chaas@childsaving.org

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/564501523

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.